

SLP(C)No. 9527 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9527/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2002 in CMWP 494/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DARSHAN OILS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.of Annex.4 and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vinod A. Babde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.C. Dhall, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. Appeal to be heard on SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed within eight weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(V. P. Tyagi)
Court Master