

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A. NOS. 4 & 5
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1963 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX, U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DARSHAN OILS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/01/2011 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
 Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.
 Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Taken on board.

I.A. No. 5 for exemption from filing
 official translation is allowed.

I.A. No.4 for grant of stay of the
 operation of the impugned judgment, at this
 juncture, is utterly misconceived and is
 dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
 Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
 Court Master